502073878 09/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi NAKANO	09/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13626260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029021 FRAME: 0482 CH \$40 00 1362

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi NAKANO	(5)			
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
		(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
		,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, to over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	Part of Children of Children		
ot nodig	•		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	e) the entire right, title and interest for the Ur invention, and In ail applications for paten continuation, substitute, and reissue applica nination certificates that may be granted on t	t including any and a ation(s), and all Lette		
(11)	Insert Identification						
Number, or Fore	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.	29043	Market Control of the		
			for which the undersigned has (have) ex	secuted an application for patent in the Unite	d States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Sep. 21</u> ,	2012			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
application any app Assigner claims of reexami. States refull right herewith further let	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in einevery way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation from said aptroconvey the entire interest.	ne Assidagree on or divole in obdagree or divole in obdagree or divole of a gree of the control	gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in consistent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application gevidence and going forward with the state of the secute all papers and document and Convention for Protection of Industriates) to perform all affirmative acts whice ed States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commin(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of therein assigned, and that he has (they into the said the firm of Scuily, Scott, Minto the said the firm of Scuily, Scott, Minto the said the firm of Scuily, Scott, Minto the said the sai	s and perform any act which may be neces	be declared concerning to cooperate with the sarry in connection with a confirm by reissue of the United that he has (they have a greements in confliction this assignment are		
			ated by the undersigned on the date(s)				
Date	Sep. 21, 2	0/2	Name of Inventor	Hiroshi hekano	(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	•		Name of inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	•		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	a		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 029021 FRAME: 0483